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Questions and Answers

1. What technical information and/or technical data, inclusive of drawing package, does Canada
possesses for the AN/TPS-70 radar?
Answer: The AN/TPS70 radar technical data possessed by Canada is proprietary to Northrop
Grumman and cannot be released. In any event, the technical data in Canada’s possession
(technical orders) is not sufficient to support third level repairs.

2. Will it be provided to the successful Contractor at Contract award?
Answer: As per response in question 1, it will not be provided

a. Ifyes, could you confirm, does the available technical information and/or technical data
support 2"¢ and 3" level repairs? Answer: NIL

3. Isthere an Integrated Logistics Support (ILS) Report available for the AN/TPS-70 system?
Answer: Canada does not have an ILS report for the AN/TPS-70 radar system.

4. Isthe current AN/TPS-70 training package available; and will it be provided to the successful
Contractor at Contract award?
Answer: Canada does have a training package that could be provided to the successful
Contractor in support of the AN/TPS-70 training requirement at contract award.
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Questions et réponses

1. Quelles informations techniques et / ou données techniques, y compris I'ensemble de dessins, le
Canada posséde-t-il pour le radar AN / TPS-70?
Réponse: Les données techniques du radar AN / TPS70 du Canada appartiennent a Northrop
Grumman et ne peuvent pas étre publiées. Quoi qu’il en soit, les données techniques en
possession du Canada (ordres techniques) ne sont pas suffisantes pour justifier des réparations
de troisieme niveau.

2. Sera-t-il fourni a I'entrepreneur retenu a l'attribution du contrat?
Réponse: Selon la réponse a la question 1, il ne sera pas fourni.

Si oui, pouvez-vous confirmer que les informations techniques et / ou les données techniques
disponibles prennent en charge les réparations de deuxiéme et troisieme niveaux? Réponse: Nul

3. Un rapport de soutien logistique intégré (SLI) est-il disponible pour le systéme AN / TPS-70?
Réponse: Le Canada n'a pas de rapport SLI pour le systéme radar AN / TPS-70.

4. Le programme de formation actuel AN / TPS-70 est-il disponible? et sera-t-il fourni a
I'entrepreneur retenu a l'attribution du contrat?
Réponse: Le Canada dispose d'une trousse de formation qui pourrait étre fournie a
I'entrepreneur retenu pour répondre a I'exigence de formation du AN / TPS-70 lors de
I'attribution du contrat.



